

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान पुदुच्चेरी थिरुवेत्ताकुड़ी, कारैक्काल – 609 609

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PUDUCHERRY Thiruvettakudy, Karaikal – 609 609

Advt. No.: NITPY/ADMN/R/2022-23/T/FoC-03/13062022

Walk-in-Interview for the Faculty (on Contract) - purely temporary basis (Civil Engineering)

NIT Puducherry invites applications from Indian Nationals for the following **Teaching position** (Faculty on contract – purely temporary basis):

Faculty on Contract - (purely temporary basis) in the Department of Civil Engineering:

Department	Area of Specialization	Number of Post	Essential Qualification Remuneration
Civil Engineering	Any Specialization with respect to Civil Engineering	03 Nos.	First Class in
			B.E/B.Tech. and With Ph.D.: Rs.
			M.E./M.Tech. with 54000/- per month
			Ph.D. as a desirable Without Ph.D.: Rs.
			qualification in the 35,000/- per month
			relevant discipline

The interested candidates are invited to attend the **Walk-in-Interview** for the engagement of **Faculty (on contract – purely temporary basis)** in the Department of Civil Engineering. The schedule of the interview is as follows:

1. Reporting Time & : 04th July 2022 (Monday) at 09:30 A.M.

Document Verification

2. Interview : 04th July 2022 (Monday) at 01:00 P.M.

Mini-Conference Hall,

Guest House,

Venue for the interview: National Institute of Technology Puducherry,

Thiruvettakudy,

Karaikal, Puducherry (UT) - 609609

The candidates should bring all the relevant original certificates for the document verification and a self-attested copy of all the relevant certificates to be submitted to the <u>Head of Department (Civil Engineering)</u> on the day of the interview. The Interview of the candidates is scheduled to be held on the same day i.e., **04.07.2022 (Monday) at 01.00 P.M.**

Please refer to the terms & conditions in Page 2 for details.

Date: 13.06.2022 -Sd-REGISTRAR



राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान पुदुच्चेरी थिरुवेत्ताकुड़ी, कारैक्काल – 609 609

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY PUDUCHERRY Thiruvettakudy, Karaikal – 609 609

Terms and conditions:

- > The nature of the engagement is **purely temporary** for **one semester only**.
- ➤ If selected, one-month notice is required on either side to quit the engagement during said tenure.
- ➤ Preference will be given to the **candidates having Ph.D. in relevant discipline.**
- Consolidated remuneration is fixed at the time of the joining and will not be changed during the period of engagement.
- ➤ The selected candidate will be required to join immediately.
- Canvassing in any form will render a candidate ineligible.
- ➤ Institute reserves the right to select or reject a candidate without assigning any reason/s thereof.
- > This engagement does not confer any right on the applicant to claim either continuous employment or permanency in the future.
- ➤ The institute reserves the right to defer or cancel the advertisement at any stage of processing without assigning any reasons, if required.
- ➤ The candidates are informed to adhere to the reporting time during the interview (as informed).
- > The institute reserves the right to place a reasonable limit on the total number of candidates to be called for interview. Mere fulfilment of the qualification *per se* does not entitle a candidate to called for interview.

Date: 13.06.2022 -Sd-REGISTRAR